

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this Secretariat's notification no.- BSU-10/2009-2154/GS(I), Dated- 23.09.2020 regarding reconstitution of Advisory Committee, the designation of the following members may be read as follows:-

- 1. " Dr. (Prof.) Krishna Chandra Sinha, Dean, Faculty of Science, Patna University, Patna & Former Principal, Patna Science College, Patna University, Patna " shall be read as " Dr. (Prof.) Krishna Chandra Sinha, former Dean, Faculty of Science, Patna University, Patna & Former Principal, Patna Science College, Patna University, Patna "
- 2. "Prof. (Dr.) Basant Kumar Mishra, Principal, Patna Science College, Patna University, Patna shall be read as "Prof. (Dr.) Basant Kumar Mishra, former Principal, Patna Science College, Patna University, Patna".

Earlier notification stands modified to above extent.

Sd/-

(Chaitanya Prasad)

Principal Secretary to Governor -cum-Chancellor, Raj Bhavan, Patna

Memo no.- BSU-10/2009- /GS(1)

Dated-

Copy forwarded to Concerned Members for information.

Sd/-

(Chaitanya Prasad)

Principal Secretary to Governor -cum-Chancellor, Raj Bhavan, Patna

Memo no BSU-10/2009 - 2(79/GS(1)

Dated- 25.09.2020

Copy forwarded for information to PS to Governor / PS to the Principal Secretary / Technical Director, NIC for uploading on the website of Raj Bhavan, Patna..

(Chaitanya Prasad)
Principal Secretary to Governor
-cum-Chancellor, Raj Bhavan, Patna